Spoken in

175

Counties

Spoken in

45

States

Among the 10
most common
languages in

13

Counties

Among the 10
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United States

=
3
01N L bW~ F

—_ =
— O O

12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20

By Percentage

County

Lake County, Ind.
Medina County, Ohio
Hancock County, W.Va.

Milwaukee County, Wis.

Racine County, Wis.
Summit County, Ohio
Garland County, Ark.
Cuyahoga County, Ohio
Porter County, Ind.
Cook County, Il1.
Kenosha County, Wis.
Lake County, Il1.
Beaver County, Pa.
DuPage County, I11.
Gogebic County, Mich.
Jefferson County, Ohio
St. Louis County, Minn.
Macomb County, Mich.
DeKalb County, I11.
Sarasota County, Fla.

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

SER BIAN

Number of Speakers: 45,375

States

Most common

2nd most common
3rd most common
4th most common
5th most common
6th most common
7th most common
8th most common
9th most common
10th most common

Total, 1st-5th
Total, 1st-10th
Total, any rank
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45

Speakers
2,580
350
65
1,720
340
910
140
2,170
225
8,010
205
835
230
1,030
20

75
195
690
75
260

Counties
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13
175

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers
County

Cook County, IlL.

Lake County, Ind.
Cuyahoga County, Ohio
Milwaukee County, Wis.
Maricopa County, Ariz.

Los Angeles County, Calif.

Queens County, N.Y.
DuPage County, Il1.

San Diego County, Calif.
Summit County, Ohio
Lake County, 1.
Macomb County, Mich.
Wayne County, Mich.
Clark County, Nev.

New York County, N.Y.
Allegheny County, Pa.
Santa Clara County, Calif.
Orange County, Calif.
Oakland County, Mich.
Bergen County, N.J.

Speakers

8,010
2,580
2,170
1,720
1,600
1,550
1,295
1,030
980
910
835
690
605
585
540
515
485
475
380
355

Pct.
0.161%
0.574%
0.167%
0.197%
0.056%
0.018%
0.062%
0.123%
0.037%
0.180%
0.141%
0.094%
0.032%
0.046%
0.037%
0.043%
0.031%
0.018%
0.034%
0.043%

Pct. Rank
0.574% 1
0.250% 2
0.211% 3
0.197% 4
0.194% 5
0.180% 6
0.169% 7
0.167% 8
0.164% 9
0.161% 10
0.148% 11
0.141% 12
0.134% 13
0.123% 14
0.121% 15
0.107% 16
0.103% 17
0.094% 18
0.091% 19
0.083% 20

Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the highest percentage of
Serbian speakers, Illinois and Ohio have four
apiece.

* Lake County, Ind. has more than double the
percentage of Serbian speakers of any other
county in the United States.

* Cook County, IlI. is home to 17.7 percent of the
Serbian speakers in the United States.

* Serbian is the 17th most common language spoken
in Indiana and the 18th most common language
spoken in Wisconsin.

* Serbian is the fourth most common language
spoken at home in Lake County, Ind. and fifth
most common language in Garland County, Ark.

* In the United States, 1 of every 5,782 people age
five and older speaks Serbian at home. In Illinois,
this figure is 1 in 1,070 people, while in Wiscon-
sin, 1 in 1,784 residents is a Serbian speaker.

» Within the counties, Lake County, Ind. has the
greatest rate of Serbian speakers (1 in every 174
residents), followed by Medina County, Ohio (1 in
every 400 residents) and Hancock County, W.Va.
(1 in every 475 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Serbian, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Illinois
Wisconsin
Indiana

Ohio

Arizona
Nevada
Michigan
New Jersey
California
District of Columbia
Montana

New York
Pennsylvania
Minnesota
Colorado
Florida

Utah

Towa

Maine
Massachusetts
Missouri
Idaho
Vermont
Maryland
North Dakota
Alaska
Arkansas
New Hampshire
West Virginia
Virginia
Nebraska
North Carolina
Washington
Tennessee
Kansas

Texas

Georgia
Louisiana
Hawaii
Kentucky
Connecticut
Oregon
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Alabama

Speakers
10,790
2,815
3,105
4,530
1,705
645
2,255
1,590
5,020
85
130
2,710
1,665
640
460
1,570
205
265
110
525
460
105
50
415
45

40
170
75
110
420
90
420
280
235
110
775
295
115
25

80

35

35

30

15

35

SER BIAN

Nationwide Rank: 56th

Leading States

Pct.
0.093%
0.056%
0.055%
0.043%
0.036%
0.035%
0.024%
0.020%
0.016%
0.016%
0.015%
0.015%
0.014%
0.014%
0.011%
0.010%
0.010%
0.010%
0.009%
0.009%
0.009%
0.009%
0.009%
0.008%
0.007%
0.007%
0.007%
0.006%
0.006%
0.006%
0.006%
0.006%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
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t-16
t-16
t18
t-18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
t-29
£-29
£-29
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
t-40
£-40
£-40
43
44
45

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
Illinois 10,790
California 5,020
Ohio 4,530
Indiana 3,105
Wisconsin 2,815
New York 2,710
Michigan 2,255
Arizona 1,705
Pennsylvania 1,665
New Jersey 1,590
Florida 1,570
Texas 775
Nevada 645
Minnesota 640
Massachusetts 525
Colorado 460
Missouri 460
North Carolina 420
Virginia 420
Maryland 415
Georgia 295
‘Washington 280
Towa 265
Tennessee 235
Utah 205
Arkansas 170
Montana 130
Louisiana 115
Kansas 110
Maine 110
West Virginia 110
Idaho 105
Nebraska 90
District of Columbia 85
Kentucky 80
New Hampshire 75
Vermont 50
North Dakota 45
Alaska 40
Alabama 35
Connecticut 35
Oregon 35
Oklahoma 30
Hawaii 25
New Mexico 15

Pct.
0.093%
0.016%
0.043%
0.055%
0.056%
0.015%
0.024%
0.036%
0.014%
0.020%
0.010%
0.004%
0.035%
0.014%
0.009%
0.011%
0.009%
0.006%
0.006%
0.008%
0.004%
0.005%
0.010%
0.004%
0.010%
0.007%
0.015%
0.003%
0.004%
0.009%
0.006%
0.009%
0.006%
0.016%
0.002%
0.006%
0.009%
0.007%
0.007%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%



