SERBIAN

Number of Speakers: 45,375

Speakers

2,580

1,720

340

910

140

225

205

835

230

20

75

195

690

75

260

1,030

2,170

8,010

350

65

Spoken in Counties

Rank

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Spoken in States

Among the 10 most common languages in

Counties

Among the 10 most common languages in

States

Rank among the 322 languages spoken in the United States

Rankings	ï

By Percentage

Lake County, Ind.

Medina County, Ohio

Racine County, Wis.

Summit County, Ohio

Garland County, Ark.

Porter County, Ind.

Cook County, Ill.

Lake County, Ill.

Beaver County, Pa.

DuPage County, Ill.

Gogebic County, Mich.

Jefferson County, Ohio

St. Louis County, Minn.

Macomb County, Mich.

DeKalb County, Ill.

Sarasota County, Fla.

Cuyahoga County, Ohio

Kenosha County, Wis.

Hancock County, W.Va.

Milwaukee County, Wis.

County

Indicates the number of divisions where this language was recorded, as well as the number of divisions where the language ranked as one of the most common languages in a given state/county.

	States	Counties
Most common	0	0
2nd most common	0	0
3rd most common	0	0
4th most common	0	1
5th most common	0	1
6th most common	0	2
7th most common	0	1
8th most common	0	3
9th most common	0	3
10th most common	0	2
Total, 1st-5th	0	2
Total, 1st-10th	0	13
Total, any rank	45	175

Leading (Counties			
		By Number of Speakers		
Pct.	Rank	County	Speakers	Pct.
0.574%	1	Cook County, Ill.	8,010	0.161%
0.250%	2	Lake County, Ind.	2,580	0.574%
0.211%	3	Cuyahoga County, Ohio	2,170	0.167%
0.197%	4	Milwaukee County, Wis.	1,720	0.197%
0.194%	5	Maricopa County, Ariz.	1,600	0.056%
0.180%	6	Los Angeles County, Calif.	1,550	0.018%
0.169%	7	Queens County, N.Y.	1,295	0.062%
0.167%	8	DuPage County, Ill.	1,030	0.123%
0.164%	9	San Diego County, Calif.	980	0.037%
0.161%	10	Summit County, Ohio	910	0.180%
0.148%	11	Lake County, Ill.	835	0.141%
0.141%	12	Macomb County, Mich.	690	0.094%
0.134%	13	Wayne County, Mich.	605	0.032%
0.123%	14	Clark County, Nev.	585	0.046%
0.121%	15	New York County, N.Y.	540	0.037%
0.107%	16	Allegheny County, Pa.	515	0.043%
0.103%	17	Santa Clara County, Calif.	485	0.031%
0.094%	18	Orange County, Calif.	475	0.018%
0.091%	19	Oakland County, Mich.	380	0.034%
0.083%	20	Bergen County, N.J.	355	0.043%

Notes

- Of the 20 counties with the highest percentage of Serbian speakers, Illinois and Ohio have four apiece.
- Lake County, Ind. has more than double the percentage of Serbian speakers of any other county in the United States.
- Cook County, Ill. is home to 17.7 percent of the Serbian speakers in the United States.
- Serbian is the 17th most common language spoken in Indiana and the 18th most common language spoken in Wisconsin.
- Serbian is the fourth most common language spoken at home in Lake County, Ind. and fifth most common language in Garland County, Ark.
- In the United States, 1 of every 5,782 people age five and older speaks Serbian at home. In Illinois, this figure is 1 in 1,070 people, while in Wisconsin, 1 in 1,784 residents is a Serbian speaker.
- · Within the counties, Lake County, Ind. has the greatest rate of Serbian speakers (1 in every 174 residents), followed by Medina County, Ohio (1 in every 400 residents) and Hancock County, W.Va. (1 in every 475 residents).

SERBIAN

Nationwide Rank: 56th

Leading States

	By Percentage		
Rank	State	Speakers	Pct.
1	Illinois	10,790	0.093%
2	Wisconsin	2,815	0.056%
3	Indiana	3,105	0.055%
4	Ohio	4,530	0.043%
5	Arizona	1,705	0.036%
6	Nevada	645	0.035%
7	Michigan	2,255	0.024%
8	New Jersey	1,590	0.020%
9	California	5,020	0.016%
10	District of Columbia	85	0.016%
11	Montana	130	0.015%
12	New York	2,710	0.015%
13	Pennsylvania	1,665	0.014%
14	Minnesota	640	0.014%
15	Colorado	460	0.011%
16	Florida	1,570	0.010%
17	Utah	205	0.010%
18	Iowa	265	0.010%
19	Maine	110	0.009%
20	Massachusetts	525	0.009%
21	Missouri	460	0.009%
22	Idaho	105	0.009%
23	Vermont	50	0.009%
24	Maryland	415	0.008%
25	North Dakota	45	0.007%
26	Alaska	40	0.007%
27	Arkansas	170	0.007%
28	New Hampshire	75	0.006%
29	West Virginia	110	0.006%
30	Virginia	420	0.006%
31	Nebraska	90	0.006%
32	North Carolina	420	0.006%
33	Washington	280	0.005%
34	Tennessee	235	0.004%
35	Kansas	110	0.004%
36	Texas	775	0.004%
37	Georgia	295	0.004%
38	Louisiana	115	0.003%
39	Hawaii	25	0.002%
40	Kentucky	80	0.002%
41	Connecticut	35	0.001%
42	Oregon	35	0.001%
43	Oklahoma	30	0.001%
44	New Mexico	15	0.001%
45	Alabama	35	0.001%

	By Number of Speakers		
Rank	State	Speakers	Pct.
1	Illinois	10,790	0.093%
2	California	5,020	0.016%
3	Ohio	4,530	0.043%
4	Indiana	3,105	0.055%
5	Wisconsin	2,815	0.056%
6	New York	2,710	0.015%
7	Michigan	2,255	0.024%
8	Arizona	1,705	0.036%
9	Pennsylvania	1,665	0.014%
10	New Jersey	1,590	0.020%
11	Florida	1,570	0.010%
12	Texas	775	0.004%
13	Nevada	645	0.035%
14	Minnesota	640	0.014%
15	Massachusetts	525	0.009%
t-16	Colorado	460	0.011%
t-16	Missouri	460	0.009%
t-18	North Carolina	420	0.006%
t-18	Virginia	420	0.006%
20	Maryland	415	0.008%
21	Georgia	295	0.004%
22	Washington	280	0.005%
23	Iowa	265	0.010%
24	Tennessee	235	0.004%
25	Utah	205	0.010%
26	Arkansas	170	0.007%
27	Montana	130	0.015%
28	Louisiana	115	0.003%
t-29	Kansas	110	0.004%
t-29	Maine	110	0.009%
t-29	West Virginia	110	0.006%
32	Idaho	105	0.009%
33	Nebraska	90	0.006%
34	District of Columbia	85	0.016%
35	Kentucky	80	0.002%
36	New Hampshire	75	0.006%
37	Vermont	50	0.009%
38	North Dakota	45	0.007%
39	Alaska	40	0.007%
t-40	Alabama	35	0.001%
t-40	Connecticut	35	0.001%
t-40	Oregon	35	0.001%
43	Oklahoma	30	0.001%
44	Hawaii	25	0.002%
45	New Mexico	15	0.001%